

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 24-1053
Dist. Ct. Case No. ESPR020120

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF REX. L. FELTEN, Deceased

KATHY FELTEN,
Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

KAREN HOFFMAN, Individually and
as Executor of the Estate of Rex Felten,

Defendant/Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT FOR CLINTON COUNTY
HON. STUART P. WERLING

**APPELLANT KATHY FELTEN'S REPLY BRIEF AND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. Kathy Presented Sufficient Evidence on Her Claims. 7

 B. Kathy Contested the Will in Good Faith
 and for Probable Cause.10

 C. Guidance and Clarification from the Court
 Is Needed to Build on Precedent, Not Overturn It.....12

CONCLUSION13

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT13

CERTIFICATE OF FILING.....14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Geisinger v. Geisinger, 41 N.W.2d 86 (Iowa 1950).....6, 12

In re Estate of Thompson, 164 N.W.2d 141, 146-47 (Iowa 1969)..... 6

Matter of Est. of Workman, 898 N.W.2d 204, 2017 WL 706342
(Iowa Ct. App. Feb. 22, 2017) 5, 6, 11, 12

Treatises

Restatement (Third) of Property (Wills and Donative Transfers)
§ 8.5 5
